

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5628 of 2024****NEELAM THAKUR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04.04.2025	Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiyan, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Rahul Ambast, Advocate for respondents No. 7 & 8. List this case next week. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge <i>Bhumika</i>
-------------------	--