



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5628 of 2024

NEELAM THAKUR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/04/2025	Shri Mateen Siddiqui, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Akanksha Verma, learned counsel for the State. Shri Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate along with Shri Udit Khatri and Shri Ashutosh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 7 & 8. Heard on I.A. No. 02/2025, application on behalf of respondent no. 7 & 8 for linking/tagging of WPS No. 5928/2021 along with instant writ petition and and analogous hearing of all the writ petitions.

On due consideration, I.A. No. 02/2025 is allowed.

Let this writ petition be listed along with WPS No. 5928/2021 in the week commencing 28.04.2025.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Shoaib